required for the purchase or acquisition of 8,646,060 Shares (excluding ancillary expenses such as
related brokerage, goods and services tax, stamp duties and clearance fees) is approximately
S$5,411,000.

For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumption above, the financial effects of the
purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on
the audited financial statements of the Group and Company for the financial year ended 31
December 2018 is set out below and assuming the following:

(a) the purchase or acquisition of 8,646,060 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate by way of purchases (whether Market Purchases or Off-Market
Purchases) made entirely out of profits and/or capital and held in treasury; and

(b) the purchase or acquisition of 8,646,060 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share
Purchase Mandate by way of purchases (whether Market Purchases or Off-Market
Purchases) made entirely out of profits and/or capital and cancelled.

4

Scenario (a)

(i) Purchases of up to a maximum of 10% out of profits and/or capital and held in treasury.

Group Company
Before After  Before After
share share share share

Treasury purchase purchase purchase purchase

Issued capital and reserves (S$000) 57,341 57,341 57,882 57,882

Treasury Shares (S$’000) – (5,411) – (5,411)

Net Tangible Assets(S$’000) 57,341 51,930 57,882 52,471

Current Assets(S$’000) 49,547 44,136 43,165 37,754

Current Liabilities(S$’000) 10,948 10,948 2,876 2,876

Net Borrowings/(Cash)(S$’000) (45,405) (39,994) (34,355) (28,944)

Number of Shares (as at the Latest 86,460,602 77,814,542 86,460,602 77,814,542
Practicable Date)

NTA / Share (cents) 66.32 66.74 66.95 67.43

Profit/(loss) per share (cents) 6.71 7.46 8.08 8.97

Gearing ratio (times) – – – –

Current ratio (times) 4.53 4.03 15.01 13.13

Scenario (b)

(i) Purchases of up to a maximum of 10% out of profits and/or capital and cancelled.

Group Company
Before After  Before After
share share share share

Cancelled purchase purchase purchase purchase

Issued capital and reserves (S$’000) 57,341 51,930 57,882 52,471

Treasury Shares (S$’000) – – – –

Net Tangible Assets(S$’000) 57,341 51,930 57,882 52,471

Current Assets(S$’000) 49,547 44,136 43,165 37,754